

Listed on :  
Court No. :  
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 2500 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6299 OF 2013

(Application for stay)

Najmuddin Islam Khan ...Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
State of Andhra Pradesh & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after a week.

Additional documents be filed in the meanwhile."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed additional documents, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21st day of January, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

