

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2500/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in CRLP No.8558/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NAJMUDDIN ISLAM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Praseena E.Joseph, Adv.

Mr.Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master